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NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SECTION 24

T-7-N, R-7-E

YORK TOWNSHIP

FULTON COUNTY N
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POT Sta. 266+24.87
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OUT-BUILDING
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AMERICAN LEGION, INCORPORATED

A.E.E.E.W. POST #373

AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

VENTURES 2B, 

RICHARD G. PAUL, JR.

YORK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

KING CEMETARY

29-056740-00.000

29-056688-00.000
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SECTION 13
NE CORNER SECTION 24

NW CORNER SECTION 19
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STONE FOUND

NE CORNER SECTION 24

RAIL SPIKE FOUND

TOWNSHIP ROAD "EF"

IN THIS AREA.

RECORD RADIUS WAS USED TO RETRACE THE CENTERLINE 

THE RAIL SPIKES WERE HELD FOR ALIGNMENT AND THE 

FUL-109-3.21 (LIBERTY ADRIAN ICH 299 SEC "C" 1926).  

DID NOT MATCH THE RECORD CURVE INFORMATION FOR 

OF THE CURVE BETWEEN STATIONS 278+70.74 AND 281+53.50

* THE MONUMENTS FOUND MARKING THE PC, PT, AND PI 

C.B. = N 15° 08' 30" W

C = 256.25'

E = 18.18'

L = 259.43

T = 133.00'

R = 477.50'

Dc = 11° 59' 57"

 = 31° 07' 46" (LT)

P.I. Sta. 280+15.96

MONUMENT TABLE

| of S.R. 109
PROJECT (GRID)

COORDINATES

SEE SURVEY CERTIFICATION
Right of Way

STATION OFFSET NORTH (Y) EAST (X) DESCRIPTION

TOTAL CARRIED TO GENERAL SUMMARY SHEET

MON. ASSY.

TYPE "A"

MON. ASSY.

TYPE "C"
MAG NAIL

266+24.87

278+82.96

280+15.96

281+42.39

18.18' RT.

0.00'

0.00'

0.00'

691,713.673

692,971.731

693,104.731

693,219.086

1,557,642.772

1,557,652.062

1,557,653.043

1,557,585.127

DURING CONSTRUCTION

MONUMENTS TO BE SET 

   TYPE "C" SET ON |

   TYPE "C" SET ON |

   TYPE "C" SET ON |

   TYPE "A" SET AT P.I. OF CURVE

1

1

1

1

41

MONUMENTS ARE SHOWN ON STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWING RM-1.1.

FOR MONUMENT ASSEMBLIES, REFERENCE MONUMENTS AND RIGHT OF WAY

RECORDS AND THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.  SPECIFICATIONS

WITH THE NEW LOCATIONS SHALL BE RECORDED IN THE APPLICABLE COUNTY

THAT CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS ARE APPROVED, A REVISED CENTERLINE PLAT

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.  IN THE EVENT

IN THIS TABLE, REQUIRE PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE DISTRICT REAL ESTATE 

CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS TO THE LOCATION OF ANY MONUMENTS SHOWN 

CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR.

THE IRON PIN AND CAP (WHEN REQUIRED) ARE TO BE INSTALLED BY THE

WILL BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

IN THE STATE OF OHIO.  THE MONUMENT ASSEMBLIES AND REFERENCE MONUMENTS

SETTING OF ALL MONUMENTS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A SURVEYOR REGISTERED

MONUMENT LEGEND

MAG NAIL SET

MAG NAIL FOUND

P.K. NAIL SET

P.K. NAIL FOUND

IRON PIPE SET

IRON PIPE FOUND

IRON PIN SET W/ ID CAP

IRON PIN FOUND W/ ID CAP

IRON PIN FOUND

RAILROAD SPIKE SET

RAILROAD SPIKE FOUND

PROPOSED CONCRETE MONUMENT

EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT

PROPOSED R/W MONUMENT BOX

EXISTING R/W MONUMENT BOX

280+57.41 693,142.561 1,557,621.805 1    TYPE "C" SET ON | AND SEC. LINE0.00'

N: 693,149.162 E: 1,558,319.136

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

MJF 12/18/17 CORRECTED EASTING AT STA. 281+42.39

MJF 12/6/16 ADDED MONUMENT TABLE

DATE COMPLETED  21 JULY 2016

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION
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NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SECTION 24

T-7-N, R-7-E

YORK TOWNSHIP

FULTON COUNTY

274

275

276 277 278 279

100.00' RT.

277+00.00

30.00' RT.

278+50.00

50.00' LT.

278+00.00

30.00' LT.

278+00.00

50.00' LT.

275+50.00

30.00' LT.

275+50.00

N 00°25'23" E   250.00'

S 00°25'23" W   250.00'

N 89°34'38" W   20.00'

S 89°34'38" E   20.00'

BRUSH

BRUSH

1

3

2

65.00' RT.

277+75.00

100.00' RT.

276+50.00

65.00' RT.

275+75.00

30.00' RT.

275+00.00

N 00°25'23" E   350.00'

S 00°25'23" W

50.00'

D.V. 262, PG. 380

29-056688-00.000

DELTA, OH 43515

5876 SH 109

RICHARD G. PAUL, JR.

4

O.R. 228, PG. 484

29-056704-02.000

DELTA, OH 43515

5825 SH 109

AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

VENTURES 2B, 

D.V. 78, PG. 761

29-056704-01.000

DELTA, OH 43515

5939 SH 109

AMERICAN LEGION, INCORPORATED

A.E.E.E.W. POST #373

S 25°26'23" W

165.53'

S 
24
°3

5'
38

" E

16
5.

53
'

82
.7

7'

82
.7

8'

82.77'

82.78'

BRUSH

MONUMENT LEGEND

P.K. NAIL SET

P.K. NAIL FOUND

IRON PIPE SET

IRON PIPE FOUND

IRON PIN SET W/ ID CAP

IRON PIN FOUND W/ ID CAP

IRON PIN FOUND

RAILROAD SPIKE SET

RAILROAD SPIKE FOUND

PROPOSED CONCRETE MONUMENT

EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT

PROPOSED R/W MONUMENT BOX

EXISTING R/W MONUMENT BOX

STRUCTURE KEY

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

OUT-BUILDING

NOTES:

SECTION 153.64 O.R.C.

OWNER OF THE UTILITIES AS REQUIRED BY

SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE OBTAINED FROM THE

THE LOCATION OF THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

+70.75

RAIL SPIKE FOUND*
AKA SH 299 LIBERTY-ADRIAN ROAD

S 89°34'38" E   30.00'

N 00°25'23" E   

BRUSH
BRUSH

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

(60')

STA. 275+00.00

BEGIN ACQUISITION

STA. 278+50.00

END ACQUISITION

D.V. 195, PG. 305

DRAINAGE EASEMENT

10
'

D.V. 244, PG. 157

D.V. 195, PG. 62

10' PIPELINE EASEMENT

D.V. 155, PG. 283 

4' OVERHANG EASEMENT

D.V. 155, PG. 283 

4' OVERHANG EASEMENT

RAIL SPIKE FOUND

D.V. 185, PG. 237

5' OVERHANG EASEMENT

RAIL SPIKE FOUND

N ‚ CORNER SECTION 24

NORTH OF SECTION LINE

RAIL SPIKE FOUND 0.27'

NORTH OF SECTION LINE

MAG NAIL FOUND 0.22' 

NORTH OF SECTION LINE

PK NAIL FOUND 0.18' 

P.O.C. STONE FOUND

NE CORNER SECTION 24
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| STATE ROUTE 109

BASIS FOR BEARINGS:

BEARING NORTH 00° 25' 23" EAST.

OBSERVATION OF FOUND MONUMENTS AND DETERMINED TO BE

TOWNSHIP, FULTON COUNTY, WAS ESTABLISHED THROUGH GPS 

LINE OF SECTION 24, TOWN 7 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST, YORK 

NORTH ZONE NAD 83 (2011), GEOID MODEL 2012A. THE NORTH 

BEARINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE BASED UPON OHIO STATE

ALL BEARINGS SHOWN ARE FOR PROJECT USE ONLY.

C.B. = S 10°02' 38" E

C = 173.49'

L = 174.46'

R = 477.50'

(3-SH LEAD-IN)
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EASEMENT INFORMATION TABLE

DRAINAGE EASEMENT

10' PIPELINE EASEMENT

4' OVERHANG EASEMENT

5' OVERHANG EASEMENT

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2, 3

3

IMCO POULTRY, INC.

OHIO GAS COMPANY

TOLEDO EDISON

TOLEDO EDISON

D.V. 195, PG. 305

D.V. 195, PG. 62 / D.V. 244, PG. 157

D.V. 155, PG. 283

D.V. 185, PG. 237

1000 S.F. OVERLAP WITH 1-T, 1366 S.F. OVERLAP WITH 3-SH

1696 S.F. OVERLAP WITH 3-SH, COMPLETELY OVERLAPS 4' OVERHANG EASEMENT

ASSIGNED BY TOLEDO EDISON TO OHIO GAS IN 1985, 1250 S.F. OVERLAP WITH 1-T

DEFINED BY LINE, CONVEYS RIGHT TO PLACE AND MAINTAIN 12" TILE AND/OR PIPE

PARCEL GRANTEE TYPE INSTRUMENT REMARKS
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IN THIS AREA.

RECORD RADIUS WAS USED TO RETRACE THE CENTERLINE 

THE RAIL SPIKES WERE HELD FOR ALIGNMENT AND THE 

FUL-109-3.21 (LIBERTY ADRIAN ICH 299 SEC "C" 1926).  

DID NOT MATCH THE RECORD CURVE INFORMATION FOR 

OF THE CURVE BETWEEN STATIONS 278+70.74 AND 281+53.50

* THE MONUMENTS FOUND MARKING THE PC, PT, AND PI 

HISTORIC SITE MARKER

SIGN

DO NOT DISTURB

T-POSTS

PARKING LOT

GRAVEL

D.V. 22, PG. 579

29-057184-00.000

DELTA, OH 43515

P.O. BOX 248

YORK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

KING CEMETARY3-SH

1-T

0
0
.
0
0
' 

L
T

2
8
0

+
5
7
.
4
2

8" CONDUIT

TIE INTO EXISTING 

DO NOT DISTURB

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

STA. 266+24.87, 0.03' RT.

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

MJF 12/6/16 ADDED PROPOSED MONUMENTS

MJF 12/6/16 ADDED RSPK OFFSET AT STA. 266+24.87

DATE COMPLETED 21 JULY 2016

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION




